
Candidatura LUGO

 1 Laura Arrojo Reguera
 4 Xosé Ferreiro Fernández
 7 Anxo Lois Allegue Fernández
 20 Íria López López

 29 María Mar Lorenzo González
 31 María José Fernández Gallego
 33 Benxamín Muras Geada
 42 Almudena Falcón Folgueira

 49 Uxía Logilde Iglesias
 71 Belida García López
 85 Diana María González Vázquez
 100 Eva Lamas López

 119 María Elena Fouz Calvete
 132 Henrique Herves Sayar
 137 Mar Blanco Pardeiro
 158 Victoria de los Ángeles García Peinó

 161 Verónica Gómez Conde
 170 María Raposo Sánchez
 179 Ana Isabel Carballas Pérez
 192 Ana Álvarez Lebredo
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 2 Pablo Rodríguez Vila
 6 Mónica Niño Saavedra
 37 Xosé Antón Bao Abelleira
 48 Beatriz López Dourado
 50 Noemi Basanta Llanes

 51 Manuel Vilariño Freire
 60 Sofía Carrascal Castro
 65 María González Abelaira
 72 Lois Xosé Pereira Arias
 102 Rocío Maciñeiras Abelleira

 108 Emilio Arias Arias
 117 Dolores Vázquez Torrón
 121 Alexia Vázquez Rojo
 124 Laurentino Manuel Otero Trillo
 134 Olga Castro Otero

 136 Luz Bermúdez Guerreiro
 142 María Pilar Brenlla Sánchez
 148 Álida Díaz Fernández
 166 Adrián Laureda León
 168 Natalia Pazos Martínez

 175 Carmen García Conde
 181 Nazaret Méndez López
 204 Diego Trigo Castedo
 219 María de la O Pérez López
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 5 Sergio Gómez Campos
 9 Xurxo Xosé Rodríguez Lozano
 11 Óscar Rodríguez Rodríguez
 18 Olga Rodríguez Sánchez
 19 Xesús Ferreiro Núñez

 21 Yolanda López López
 46 Francisca Socorro Vázquez Sánchez
 53 Carlos Bello Stout
 54 Inés García Seijo
 57 Francisco Xabier Molinos Campos

 78 Julio Ferreiro Rubianes
 88 Carlos Lois Valcárcel Díaz
 96 Luis López Melle
 103 Xulio González Teixeiro
 106 Leticia González Rodríguez

 113 Óscar Díaz Queizán
 128 Eva María Teijeiro Suárez
 129 Alba Vázquez Orosa
 150 Luis Muñoz Mato
 155 Victoriano Vázquez Vázquez

 157 Marta Saavedra Carballo
 160 Adrián López López
 186 Sandra López Gómez
 220 Xosé Mariño Varela
 247 Manuela Castro López (Ferrol)
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 3 Cristina Lestegás Pérez
 8 César Fraga Otero
 12 Natalia Irimia Trigo
 28 David Ángel Villares Sánchez
 39 Leticia Maseda Fernández

 59 Iván Suárez Álvarez
 62 Xoán Bieito García Lorenzo
 67 Marta Castro Méndez
 73 Paula López Otero
 80 Xosé Luis Ramallal Rego

 83 María Belén Fernández Soto
 87 Xoséfa Fernández Nieto
 92 Xosé María Orol Rodríguez
 99 Mónica Pazos Martínez
 105 Simeón Neira López

 111 María Gracia Quiroga Labrada
 116 Roberto Bouza Orosa
 125 Carolina Mariño García
 130 Rosario Canoura Martínez
 139 Manuel Carreira Simón

 174 Paz Quiroga Labrada
 191 André Veloso Torres
 198 Paula Ferreiro Pena (A Coruña)
 202 Mario Arranz Carreño
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Candidatura 
LUGO

 1 Laura Arrojo Reguera » IES Gregorio Fernández / Sarria
 2 Pablo Rodríguez Vila » EOI de Lugo / Lugo
 3 Cristina Lestegás Pérez » IES María Sarmiento / Viveiro
 4 Xosé Ferreiro Fernández » IES Poeta Díaz Castro / Guitiriz
 5 Sergio Gómez Campos » CIFP As Mercedes / Lugo
 6 Mónica Niño Saavedra » CIFP Porta da Auga / Ribadeo
 7 Anxo Lois Allegue Fernández » CFEA de Becerreá / Becerreá
 8 César Fraga Otero » IES Monte Castelo / Burela
 9 Xurxo Xosé Rodríguez Lozano » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 10 Sonia Montaña Núñez » CEIP Monforte de Lemos / Monforte de Lemos
 11 Óscar Rodríguez Rodríguez » IES Val do Asma / Chantada
 12 Natalia Irimia Trigo » IES Perdouro / Burela
 13 Bernardo Méndez Castro » CMUS Xoán Montes / Lugo
 14 Manuela Vila Fernández » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 15 Anxo Rigueira Ferreiro » IES Francisco Daviña Rey / Monforte de Lemos
 16 Sabela Figueira Tenreiro » IES Basanta Silva / Vilalba
 17 Anxo Mourelle Mon » CEIP Juan Rey / Lourenzá
 18 Olga Rodríguez Sánchez » IES Fonmiñá / A Pastoriza
 19 Xesús Ferreiro Núñez » CIFP Politécnico / Lugo
 20 Íria López López » CPI Tino Grandío / Guntín
 21 Yolanda López López » CEE Santa María / Lugo
 22 Manuel Rodríguez López » CEIP do Páramo / O Páramo
 23 Isabel Rodríguez Mate » IES Gregorio Fernández / Sarria
 24 Xavier Rodríguez González » IES Dionisio Gamallo / Ribadeo

 25 Ana María López Legaspi » IES Francisco Daviña Rey / Monforte de Lemos
 26 Carlos Cazón Rivas » IES Lucus Augusti / Lugo
 27 Carmen Varela Arrojo » CMUS Xoán Montes / Lugo
 28 David Ángel Villares Sánchez » CEIP Vista Alegre / Burela
 29 María Mar Lorenzo González » IES Muralla Romana / Lugo
 30 Jairo González Fernández » IES Poeta Díaz Castro / Guitiriz
 31 María José Fernández Gallego » EPAPU de Albeiros / Lugo
 32 Gloria Vázquez Vázquez » CEIP de Monforte de Lemos / Monforte de Lemos
 33 Benxamín Muras Geada » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 34 Miriam Bermúdez García » CEIP de Celeiro / Viveiro
 35 Natalia Crecente García » ESAD Escola de Artes Ramón Falcón / Lugo
 36 María Teresa Blanco Varela » CEIP Santo Estevo de Parga / Guitiriz
 37 Xosé Antón Bao Abelleira » IES de Becerreá / Becerreá
 38 Ana Isabel Álvarez Goyanes » IES Francisco Daviña Rey / Monforte de Lemos
 39 Leticia Maseda Fernández » IES de Foz / Foz
 40 María Asunción Gómez Neira » IES Lama das Quendas / Chantada
 41 Nuria Matos Patiño » CDAN Conservatorio de Danza / Lugo
 42 Almudena Falcón Folgueira » IES Basanta Silva / Vilalba
 43 Diego Xesús López González » IES A Pinguela / Monforte de Lemos
 44 Lourdes González Sotelo » CPI Poeta Uxío Novoneyra / Folgoso do Courel
 45 Óscar Chao Penabad » CIFP Porta da Auga / Ribadeo
 46 Francisca Socorro Vázquez Sánchez » IES Fonmiñá / A Pastoriza
 47 Xosé Pérez Cancio » IES da Terra Chá / Castro de Rei
 48 Beatriz López Dourado » IES Ánxel Fole / Lugo
 49 Uxía Logilde Iglesias » IES A Pinguela / Monforte de Lemos
 50 Noemi Basanta Llanes » IES Fontem Albei / A Fonsagrada
 51 Manuel Vilariño Freire » IES Leiras Pulpeiro / Lugo
 52 María Goretti Fernández Otero » CEIP Paradai / Lugo
 53 Carlos Bello Stout » IES do Camiño / Palas de Rei
 54 Inés García Seijo » IES Lucus Augusti / Lugo
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 55 Xosé Benito Pérez Vázquez » CEIP Eloísa Rivadulla / Chantada
 56 Socorro García Cuadrado » CEIP Gregorio Sanz / Ribadeo
 57 Francisco Xabier Molinos Campos » IES Ánxel Fole / Lugo
 58 Purificación Ferreiro Fernández » IES Xograr Afonso Gómez / Sarria
 59 Iván Suárez Álvarez » CEIP Lois Tobío / Viveiro
 60 Sofía Carrascal Castro » IES Pedregal de Irimia / Meira
 61 Graciela Beatriz Dukart Aranzadi » CEE Infanta Elena / Monforte de Lemos
 62 Xoán Bieito García Lorenzo » CEIP Fondo Nois / Foz
 63 Cándida Figueroa Oliveira » EPAPU de Bonxe / Outeiro de Rei
 64 María Xosé Pérez González » CEIP Illa Verde / Lugo
 65 María González Abelaira » CPI de Castroverde / Castroverde
 66 Jesús Villarino Méndez » IES Muralla Romana / Lugo
 67 Marta Castro Méndez » IES María Sarmiento / Viveiro
 68 Xoán Carlos Rodríguez García » IES Lucus Augusti / Lugo
 69 María Xesús Gil Castro » CPI de Cervantes / Cervantes
 70 Lois Toirán Vázquez » CPI Luis Díaz Moreno / Baralla
 71 Bélida García López » CEIP As Gándaras / Lugo
 72 Lois Xosé Pereira Arias » IES Río Miño / Rábade
 73 Paula López Otero » CEIP Pedro Caselles Rollán / Xove
 74 María Xosé López Paz » CEIP Virxe do Corpiño / Begonte
 75 Ana María López Rielo » CEIP Rosalía de Castro / Lugo
 76 Francisco Loureiro González » IES Poeta Díaz Castro / Guitiriz
 77 María Concepción Nistal Seoane » CPI Virxe do Monte / Cospeito
 78 Julio Ferreiro Rubianes » IES Leiras Pulpeiro / Lugo
 79 Carmen Seixas Ares » CPI Navia de Suarna / Navia de Suarna
 80 Xosé Luis Ramallal Rego » CEIP Santa Rita / Viveiro
 81 Blanca Fernández Martínez » IES Fonmiñá / A Pastoriza
 82 Fernando García Penas » IES Palas de Rei / Palas de Rei
 83 María Belén Fernández Soto » CEIP San Miguel de Reinante / Barreiros
 84 Paula Sancosmed Maciñeiras » CEIP Menéndez Pelayo / Lugo

 85 Diana María González Vázquez » CEIP Santo Estevo de Parga / Guitiriz
 86 María Victoria Fernández López » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 87 Xosefa Fernández Nieto » IES San Rosendo / Mondoñedo
 88 Carlos Lois Valcárcel Díaz » CIFP Politécnico / Lugo
 89 Rocío López Vega » IES Rio Cabe / Monforte de Lemos
 90 Andrés Sánchez Lavandeira » IES Lama das Quendas / Chantada
 91 Carmen Pernas Bermúdez » CPI Doutor López Suárez / Friol
 92 Xosé María Orol Rodríguez » IES Illa de Sarón / Xove
 93 Raquel García Rodríguez » CPI Doutor López Suárez / O Saviñao
 94 Francisco Javier Martín Moreno » IES do Camiño / Palas de Rei
 95 Aurora San Emeterio Jaramillo » IES Xoán Montes / Lugo
 96 Luis López Melle » IES Gregorio Fernández / Sarria
 97 Lorena Devesa Méndez » CEIP Laverde Ruiz / Outeiro de Rei
 98 Xesús María Quiroga González » IES Daviña Rei / Monforte de Lemos
 99 Mónica Pazos Martínez » IES Monte Castelo / Burela
 100 Eva Lamas López » CEIP Manuel Mato Vizoso / Vilalba
 101 Carmen Prieto Roca » IES Lois Peña Novo / Vilalba
 102 Rocío Maciñeiras Abelleira » CEIP de Samos / Samos
 103 Xulio González Teixeiro » IES de Becerreá / Becerreá
 104 Beatriz Paderne Cebey » IES Leiras Pulpeiro / Lugo
 105 Simeón Neira López » IES Alfoz - Valadouro / Alfoz
 106 Leticia González Rodríguez » IES Terra Chá / Castro de Rei
 107 María Sabela Pérez Martínez » CPI de Cervantes / Cervantes
 108 Emilio Arias Arias » CIFP Politécnico / Lugo
 109 Miguel Pavón Freire » IES Lama das Quendas / Chantada
 110 Luis Alfonso Iglesias Otero » CPI Tino Grandío / Guntín
 111 María Gracia Quiroga Labrada » CEIP Fondo Nois / Foz
 112 María Ansede Prado » IES Leiras Pulpeiro / Lugo
 113 Óscar Díaz Queizán » CEIP Anexa / Lugo
 114 Teresa Sanmartín Martínez » IES da Terra Chá / Castro de Rei
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 115 Lucía César Veloso » CPI Doutor López Suárez / Friol
 116 Roberto Bouza Orosa » CEIP Virxe do Carme / Burela
 117 Dolores Vázquez Torrón » IES Sanxillao / Lugo
 118 Alba Salvador López » CEIP O Corgo / O Corgo
 119 María Elena Fouz Calvete » IES Lois Peña Novo / Vilalba
 120 Rodrigo Rodríguez Martínez » CEIP Aquilino Iglesias Alvariño / Abadín
 121 Alexia Vázquez Rojo » IES de Becerreá / Becerreá
 122 José López Méndez » IES Gregorio Fernández / Sarria
123 Begoña Prado González » IES Leiras Pulpeiro / Lugo
 124 Laurentino Manuel Otero Trillo » CIFP Politécnico / Lugo
 125 Carolina Mariño García » IES Vilar Ponte / Viveiro
 126 Beatriz González Blanco » CFR de Lugo / Lugo
 127 Nazaret Rodríguez Rodríguez » CEIP As Mercedes / Lugo
 128 Eva María Teijeiro Suárez » IES Poeta Díaz Castro / Guitiriz
 129 Alba Vázquez Orosa » CEIP Ricardo Gasset / O Incio
 130 Rosario Canoura Martínez » IES Illa de Sarón / Xove
 131 María Isabel Cortiñas Castro » CEIP de Palas / Palas de Rei
 132 Henrique Hervés Sayar » IES Lucus Augusti / Lugo
 133 Alejandra Vázquez Noche » CEIP Antonio Insua Bermúdez / Vilalba
 134 Olga Castro Otero » CEIP Albeiros / Lugo
 135 Xaime Membiela Santoro » EOI de Ribadeo / Ribadeo
 136 Luz Bermúdez Guerreiro » IES de Becerreá / Becerreá
 137 Mar Blanco Pardeiro » CEIP Rosalía de Castro / Lugo
 138 Pilar Freire Paz » CPI Uxío Novoneira / Folgoso do Courel
 139 Manuel Carreira Simón » IES Perdouro / Burela
 140 Julia Penado Alfonsín » CDAN Conservatorio de Danza / Lugo
 141 Abel Díaz Rodríguez » IES A Pinguela / Monforte de Lemos
 142 María Pilar Brenlla Sánchez » CEIP Menéndez Pelayo Lugo
 143 Rocío Calvo Osorio » IES de Monterroso / Monterroso
 144 Noemi García Rodríguez » EOI de Lugo / Lugo

 145 Soledad González Torterolo » IES San Rosendo / Mondoñedo
 146 Teresa Lobato Janeiro » CEIP Veleiro do Campo / Castro de Rei
 147 Anxo Vilabrille Rodríguez » CEIP Albeiros / Lugo
 148 Álida Díaz Fernández » IES Muralla Romana / Lugo
 149 Xosé Cabana Cabana » IES María Sarmiento / Viveiro
 150 Luis Muñoz Mato » IES de Monterroso / Monterroso
 151 María Carmen López Peón » IES Sanxillao / Lugo
 152 María Xesús González López » CEIP Frei Luis de Granada / Sarria
 153 Manuela Fernández Martínez » CEIP Virxe do Carme / Burela
 154 Leticia Núñez Mouronte » CEIP Monforte de Lemos / Monforte de Lemos
 155 Victoriano Vázquez Vázquez » EPAPU de Albeiros / Lugo
 156 Carmen López García » IES Vilar Ponte / Viveiro
 157 Marta Saavedra Carballo » CEIP de Monterroso / Monterroso
 158 Victoria de los Ángeles García Peinó » CEIP de Casás / Lugo
 159 Rosa María Figueiras Alvilares » CEIP Xoán de Requeixo / Chantada
 160 Adrián López López » CIFP Porta da Auga / Ribadeo
 161 Verónica Gómez Conde » CEIP de Monterroso / Monterroso
 162 María Carmen Méndez Arias » CEIP Menéndez Pelayo / Lugo
 163 Beatriz Carballo Cervela » CEIP Xoán de Requeixo / Chantada
 164 María Luísa Docobo Castro » CEIP de Foz Nº1 / Foz
 165 Sonia Torres Neira » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 166 Adrián Laureda León » IES Nosa Señora dos Ollos Grandes / Lugo
 167 Xosé Luis Ansemil Moreira » IES de Foz / Foz
 168 Natalia Pazos Martínez » EEI Fingoi II / Lugo
 169 Alba María Fernández Castedo » EEI Xela Arias / Sarria
 170 María Raposo Sánchez » CEIP Quiroga Ballesteros / Lugo
 171 Xosé Luis Posada Fernández » CEIP Gregorio Sanz / Ribadeo
 172 Eugenia Rodríguez Touriño » CEIP Xosé Luis Taboada / Carballedo
 173 María Jesús Mourín González » IES A Pinguela / Monforte de Lemos
 174 Paz Quiroga Labrada » IES de Alfoz-Valadouro / Alfoz
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 175 Carmen García Conde » IES Xograr Afonso / Sarria
 176 Sara Fernández Gómez » CPI Uxío Novoneira / Pedra#ta do Cebreiro
 177 Mireya López Dorado » CEIP Paradai / Lugo
 178 Genma Rego Rouco » CEIP Lois Tobío / Viveiro
 179 Ana Isabel Carballas Pérez » IES Nosa Señora dos Ollos Grandes / Lugo
 180 Emilia Paz Pérez Álvarez » CEIP Veleiro do Campo / Castro de Rei
 181 Nazaret Méndez López » CEIP As Gándaras / Lugo
 182 Miriam Bouso Gallego » IES Dionisio Gamallo / Ribadeo
 183 Verónica Bordel López » CEIP Veleiro do Campo / Castro de Rei
 184 Natividade Fernández Camiñas » CEIP Eloísa Rivadulla / Chantada
 185 Isabel Silva Castro » CEIP Illa Verde / Lugo
 186 Sandra López Gómez » CEIP Antas de Ulla / Antas de Ulla
 187 Aurora Fernández Fernández » EOI de Lugo / Lugo
 188 Elena Fernández López » CEIP Frei Luis de Granada / Sarria
 189 Mónica López López » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 190 Gloria Carrete Jato » CEIP Veleiro do Campo / Castro de Rei
 191 André Veloso Torres » CEIP Santa María do Valadouro / O Valadouro
 192 Ana Álvarez Lebredo » CEIP Quiroga Ballesteros / Lugo
 193 María Luz Rodríguez Freire » CEIP Ricardo Gasset / O Incio
 194 Sabela Fernández Miraz » CEIP Rosalía de Castro / Lugo
 195 Isabel Mazaira Figueiras » CEIP Eloísa Rivadulla / Chantada
 196 Aida Soto Álvarez » CEIP Negueira de Muñiz / Negueira de Muñiz
 197 José Fernández Ledo » CMUS Xoán Montes / Lugo
 198 Xosefa Nieto García » IES Dionisio Gamallo / Ribadeo
 199 María Jesús Rodríguez Rodríguez » CEIP Menéndez Pelayo / Lugo
 200 Lidia López Teijeiro » IES Basanta Silva / Vilalba
 201 Iris Amado Verdes » IES Muralla Romana / Lugo
 202 Mario Arranz Carreño » CEIP Vista Alegre / Burela
 203 María Abelairas Sarceda » CEIP Menéndez Pelayo / Lugo
 204 Diego Trigo Castedo » CEIP de Lousada / Guntín

 205 Mónica Vázquez Núñez » CEIP As Gándaras / Lugo
 206 Brais Rodríguez Sánchez » IES Gregorio Fernández / Sarria
 207 Vanessa Yebra Verdes » IES Dionisio Gamallo / Ribadeo
 208 Elvira García Lavandeira » CEIP de Casás / Lugo
 209 Susana López Lombao » CEIP Menéndez Pelayo / Lugo
 210 Daniel Díaz Torrón » CEIP As Mercedes / Lugo
 211 Eva Alonso Varela » CEIP Xosé Luis Taboada / Carballedo
 212 Rubén Loureiro Silva » CPI Ramón Piñeiro / Láncara
 213 Elvira Rodríguez Velasco » CEIP A Anexa / Lugo
 214 Marta María Cobas Fernández » IES de Monterroso / Monterroso
 215 Serxio Núñez Martínez » CEIP Fondo Nois / Foz
 216 Luísa Blanco Pernas » CEIP Vista Alegre / Burela
 217 Gabriel Dasilva Alonso » CPI Uxío Novoneira / Pedra#ta do Cebreiro
 218 María Jesús Rodríguez López » CEIP Xoán de Requeixo / Chantada
 219 María de la O Pérez López » CEIP A Anexa / Lugo
 220 Xosé Mariño Varela » CEIP Monterroso / Monterroso


